
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 106-0278 Name: PW -  execute the First Amendment to Agreement
No. 28336 for the Gordian Group

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:3/29/2006 City Council

On agenda: Final action:4/4/2006 4/4/2006

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Agreement No. 28336
for the Gordian Group to increase the amount of the agreement by $350,000, for a total amount not to
exceed a limit of $700,000, and extend the term for one year.  Gordian provides technical support for
the City's Job Ordered Contract (JOC) Programs.  (Citywide)

Authorize City Manager to execute amendments to the agreement relative to the extension of the
term, to authorize additional services, if required, within the provisions of the agreement, and to adjust
the fee schedule of hourly rates for inflation.

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes: Agreements, Amendments

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. C-21sr, 2. C-21att

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council4/4/2006 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 6/1/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

